
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  72 11/25/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1902 Bushville Plantation

P. O. Box 7,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1902A - Owner: Gaiennie Family, LLC

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1902A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 072-0040  343.0  34.3  49.8  61.8  18.1  15.00  82.87  15.41  12.38  17.47  196.57  196.57  335.0  2.000 

 2 072-0046  307.0  30.7  48.8  63.7  18.4  15.44  83.91  15.84  12.96  16.04  210.59  210.59  299.0  2.000 

 3 072-0062  355.0  35.5  49.0  62.1  18.0  15.07  83.72  15.16  12.27  18.57  193.55  193.55  327.0  7.000 

 4 072-0091  301.0  30.1  50.0  63.4  18.5  15.36  83.03  16.09  13.04  15.11  212.55  212.55  297.0  1.000 

 5 072-0109  296.0  29.6  48.4  64.7  18.6  15.67  84.25  16.07  13.23  15.60  216.54  216.54  292.0  1.000 

 6 072-0125  309.0  30.9  50.4  60.7  17.8  14.75  82.87  15.42  12.46  15.54  202.01  202.01  300.0  2.000 

 7 072-0136  329.0  32.9  52.4  61.5  17.9  14.93  83.41  15.57  12.62  15.47  205.07  205.07  320.0  2.000 

 8 072-0150  340.0  34.0  48.6  57.2  16.9  13.95  82.54  14.23  11.39  18.35  178.96  178.96  332.0  2.000 

 9 072-0169  352.0  35.2  43.8  66.4  19.0  16.05  84.47  15.51  12.67  21.02  195.89  195.89  345.0  2.000 

 10 072-0190  299.0  29.9  45.6  62.5  18.4  15.15  82.34  15.61  12.55  17.14  199.97  199.97  295.0  1.000 

 11 072-0210  366.0  36.6  52.6  59.9  17.6  14.56  82.73  15.09  12.05  17.21  191.15  191.15  349.0  4.000 

 12 072-0212  337.0  33.7  50.4  60.6  18.1  14.70  81.22  15.51  12.22  16.84  193.05  193.05  329.0  2.000 

 13 072-0218  343.0  34.3  45.2  63.1  18.3  15.30  83.61  15.11  12.25  19.92  190.81  190.81  336.0  2.000 

 14 072-0260  415.0  41.5  52.4  57.7  17.3  14.05  81.21  14.50  11.27  19.77  171.69  171.69  400.0  4.000 

 15 072-0266  387.0  38.7  49.8  64.1  18.9  15.50  82.01  15.84  12.50  19.40  192.82  192.82  376.0  3.000 

 16 072-0274  334.0  33.4  58.0  59.4  17.6  14.44  82.05  15.80  12.58  12.85  206.97  206.97  329.0  1.000 

 17 072-0296  461.0  46.1  53.2  62.1  18.2  15.06  82.75  15.15  11.90  20.95  180.16  180.16  424.0  10.000 

 18 072-0298  536.0  53.6  60.0  59.8  17.9  14.52  81.12  15.51  11.79  18.75  179.09  179.09  472.0  16.000 

 19 072-0352  339.0  33.9  46.0  63.2  18.2  15.33  84.23  15.15  12.38  19.29  194.91  194.91  316.0  6.000 

 20 072-0511  331.0  33.1  49.0  60.3  18.2  14.63  80.38  15.50  12.11  17.25  189.67  189.67  315.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  354.0  35.4  50.2  61.7  18.1  14.97  82.71  3.700  15.38  12.30  17.81  194.18  194.18  339.4 

TRACT NO.: 1902A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 194.18
Ct

TRS:  194.18

PH

 1 072-0040  93,820  37,120  56,700  28.3500  5,505.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-88 V99-03 Y

 2 072-0046  97,360  37,400  59,960  29.9800  5,821.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-69 V99-08 Y

 3 072-0055  95,960  36,460  59,500  29.7500  5,776.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-132 V99-51 Y

 4 072-0062  97,780  36,420  61,360  30.6800  5,957.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-139 V99-28 Y

 5 072-0091  96,060  36,660  59,400  29.7000  5,767.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-150 V99-15 Y

 6 072-0094  97,060  36,240  60,820  30.4100  5,905.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-131 V99-04 Y

 7 072-0109  92,100  35,640  56,460  28.2300  5,481.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-136 V99-27 Y

 8 072-0125  100,000  37,600  62,400  31.2000  6,058.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-83 V99-87 Y

 9 072-0136  94,980  36,880  58,100  29.0500  5,640.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-88 V99-03 Y

 10 072-0141  96,900  37,200  59,700  29.8500  5,796.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-69 V99-08 Y

 11 072-0150  93,720  36,800  56,920  28.4600  5,526.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-132 V99-51 Y

11/26/2022   9:16:06AM Page 1 of 3C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\O9D43ZRN.0P2\9E1928ND.BOL\main..tion_10528f4e49f8b70a_0003.0002_059285ec55107220\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt



Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  72 11/25/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1902 Bushville Plantation

P. O. Box 7,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2022 

 12 072-0169  94,040  36,620  57,420  28.7100  5,574.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-139 V99-28 Y

 13 072-0190  95,380  35,540  59,840  29.9200  5,809.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-95 V99-53 Y

 14 072-0201  93,540  36,900  56,640  28.3200  5,499.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-68 V99-88 Y

 15 072-0210  100,000  36,660  63,340  31.6700  6,149.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-150 V99-15 Y

 16 072-0212  91,140  35,560  55,580  27.7900  5,396.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-136 V99-27 Y

 17 072-0218  100,000  37,520  62,480  31.2400  6,066.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-83 V99-87 Y

 18 072-0236  84,940  36,580  48,360  24.1800  4,695.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-132 V99-51 Y

 19 072-0260  94,680  37,120  57,560  28.7800  5,588.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-139 V99-28 Y

 20 072-0266  93,700  35,300  58,400  29.2000  5,670.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-95 V99-53 Y

 21 072-0274  96,900  34,140  62,760  31.3800  6,093.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-46 V99-LAY Y

 22 072-0289  98,820  36,800  62,020  31.0100  6,021.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-68 V99-88 Y

 23 072-0296  92,520  37,100  55,420  27.7100  5,380.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-150 V99-15 Y

 24 072-0298  98,160  35,520  62,640  31.3200  6,081.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-136 V99-27 Y

 25 072-0352  87,540  32,520  55,020  27.5100  5,341.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-137 V99-LAI Y

 26 072-0496  93,860  32,960  60,900  30.4500  5,912.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-88 V99-LAI Y

 27 072-0511  93,240  33,880  59,360  29.6800  5,763.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-08 V99-LAW Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,564,200  975,140  1,589,060  794.5300  154,282.0  92,569.20 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1902A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,564,200  975,140  1,589,060  794.5300  154,282.0  92,569.20 

 44,741,160  17,773,400  26,967,760  13,483.8800  2,846,482.5  1,707,889.50  16.40  13.15  16.07  211.10  211.10 

 3.700  15.38  12.30  17.81  194.18  194.18

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 194.18  794.53

HG

TONS

 2.560 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  72 11/25/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2022 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1902A  / Gaiennie Family, LLC  13,483.88  2,846,482.5  211.10 13,483.88  0.00  2,990.59  1,707,889.50

FARMER Grand Total:  13,483.88  2,846,482.5  211.10 2,990.59 0.00 13,483.88  1,707,889.50

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,564,200  975,140  1,589,060  794.5300  154,282.0  92,569.20  15.38  12.30  17.81  194.18  194.18

 44,741,160  17,773,400  26,967,760  13,483.8800  2,846,482.5  1,707,889.50  16.40  13.15  16.07  211.10  211.10

 48,472,740  19,177,920  29,294,820  14,647.4100  2,818,872.3  1,691,323.38  15.29  12.22  17.99  192.45  192.45 

 3,353,564,440  1,299,631,360  2,053,933,080  1,026,966.5400  226,286,511.4  135,771,906.84  17.06  13.71  16.17  220.34  220.34 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 27 

 475 

 29.4270 

 28.3871  0.00

 546 

 37,514 

 26.8268 

 27.3756 

 0.579

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.09  0.08 -0.18 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.602 -0.66 -0.56 -0.10

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

119.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 178 

 2,991 

 13,483.8800  25,345 53.20%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

119.00%  14,647.4100 

 1,026,966.5400  1,921,842

 19,635

 53.44%

 4,988 

Tons

 794.53

HG-Farmer

TONS

 3.700 

 2.560 

 3.121 

 1.959 

Y-T-D
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